

May 11, 2021

Carla Wilson Regional Quality Assurance Manager Envigo RMS LLC 298 South Carroll Road, Suite 1 Indianapolis, IN 46229

Dear Ms. Wilson:

AAALAC International is pleased to convey that ENVIGO RMS, Inc. - Indianapolis, Indiana is accredited. Our records show that ENVIGO RMS, Inc. - Indianapolis, Indiana initially achieved AAALAC International accreditation on October 5, 1976.

This interest, contribution and participation in the AAALAC International accreditation program is valued and appreciated. As you are aware, AAALAC International conducts site visits to institutions and requires being apprised of significant programmatic changes during the interim between these site visits. Should you desire additional information or wish to comment on any aspect of the accreditation process, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Hary L. Borbouski

Gary L. Borkowski, D.V.M., M.S. Global Director

GLB:dpr 000405

> tel: 301.696.9626 fax: 301.696.9627

accredit@aaalac.org www.aaalac.org